20th Century Club

Presents

Licking County

on broadway
2014

cover sponsored by:

MedBeQ

Where peace of mind 4
is your best benefit®




- 614.561.8315
kimberlyk@kw.com

[R&

REalioRs ‘RIS

KELLER WILLIAMS.
GREATER COLUMBUS

142 E. Broadway Granville, Ohio 43023

build your dream home...

Linnridge Meadows is being developed around a century-old 134-acre farm

with 45 custom home sites (9 remaining in phase 1).

Your new home site, beginning in the $50s has a minimum of two acres
of land with several estate sites offering up to four-and-a-half acres. Each
distinguished country estate is carefully preserved for its beauty and enhanced
by amenities such as lush rolling hills, underground utilities, boulevard
roadways and standards that ensure aesthetics and quality. For a special

richness to life, consider making Linnridge Meadows your next home.

To learn more, visit www.linnridgemeadows.com.

Linnridge:
=% Meadows

DISTINGUISHED COUNTRY LIVING

“Linnville Road

- Flint Ridge Road
T




20th Century Club

Presents

Licking County on Broadway

February 21 & 22, 2014 e Newark High School Auditorium

Sponsored by: N

The Jerry McClain Companies

| NATIONALBANK BUILDING YOUR FUTURE TODAY

o
|

STATE FARM

@

N/

(ripe) (Fire)

INSURANCE
®

ll—l %1445155 COUG"L’N Gummer
Licking Memorial Wholesale, Inc

k Health Systems

Christopher Fettig, Director
Professional direction, guidance and costumes provided by:

CHRISTOPHER ALAN PRODUCTIONS
15377 W. Grandview Ave.
Meadville, PA 16335
(859) 816-8044
capfollies.com




DEDICATION WITH GRATITUDE

The success of each Flyer depends upon the continued dedication and support of
our community members. We dedicate our performances this year in memory of

Gwen Fargo
Lewis Mounts
Brian Fraley
Karen Stewart
Carolyn Cochran
Matthew Trombetta

oooooooooooooooooooooo

oooooooooooooooooo

ooooooooooooooooooooo

oooooooooooooooooo

oooooooooooo

.........

oooooooooooooooooo

oooooooooooooooooooooooo

oooooooooooooooooooooooo

oooooooooooooooooooooooo

ooooooooooooooooooooooo

20th Century Club Member
Props Committee
Cast Member
Cast Member
Cast Member
2010 Director

These individuals generously donated their time and talents to benefit Camp
O’Bannon and the children of Licking County.

CAMP O’'BANNON

Our History

Camp O’Bannon has had an impact on Licking
County Families for 90 years. It was started by
the State of Ohio as a “Fresh Air Health Camp.” In
the late 1920’s and early 30’s, the operation was
taken over locally by the 20th Century Club and
the Newark Kiwanis Club. Camp O’Bannon was
one of the original 6 United Way agencies. The
support of these 3 organizations continues today.
Camp O’Bannon was relocated to its present site
in the 1950’s and adjacent properties were ac-
quired and original facilities completed.

Under the leadership of Joe Shaw, camp’s first
full time director, the Outpost Camp was started in
1976 and the current outpost property purchased
by the 20th Century Ciub and T.J. Evans Founda-
tion in 1979.

Since 1995, camp has undergone major
facility and infrastructure improvements. All of
the buildings have been repaired and improved.
A beautiful new 200 sq. ft. swimming pool was
completed in 2002 and a much needed new bath
house and laundry facility was built in 2007.

Our Campers

The mission, programs, and history of Camp
O’Bannon come together each summer and are
reflected in the smiling faces of the 400 Licking
County children we serve. Ninety-five percent of
these children have been referred by local schools

and social service agency staff as those who
would most benefit from our program. Over ninety
percent of our children qualify for free lunches

at school. For many of our children, Camp
O’Bannon is their only summer vacation.




CHRISTOPHER ALAN PRODUCTIONS §

FOLLIES

DELIGHT AUD]ENCES RAISE MONEY AND HAVE A BLAST!

Meet the Director
CHRISTOPHER ALAN FETTIG - Producing Director

Delighted to be at the helm of the 20th Century Flyer for the
sixth time, Chris has been a traveling Follies producer and direc-
tor since 1990. He recently completed his 18th annual Follies
show in Watertown, South Dakota which is his longest running
annual show. It was there that his new show, Totally Awesome
80’s, was premiered. This is the 14th Follies show he has written
that is available to sponsoring organizations across the country.

Chris is Executive Producer of capfollies.com, which has helped
to raise millions of dollars for many great causes by producing
CAP’s musical comedy variety shows nationwide. He has expe-
rience in entertainment from theme parks, cruise lines, motion
pictures, industrial films and live professional theatre as a per-
former, manager, producer and director. He studied Musical The-
atre extensively at CCM at the University of Cincinnati and has a
degree in Theatre and Music from Northern Kentucky University.

Meet the Choreographer

BRIANNE WATERS - Assistant Director & Choreographer

Recently back from the high seas, Brianne joins Chris this year
for her very first 20th Century Flyer with this production of Lick-
ing County On Broadway. A proud graduate from Oklahoma

City University, Brianne has grown up dancing and performing
since she was old enough to twirl. Work (and play) has taken
her all over the country and world, starting at home in Tennes-
see at CCP, then after university in Bally’s Jubilee! in Las Vegas,
and traveling the world while working on cruise ships. Thanks to
Chris and Danielle for this opportunity and introducing me to so
many friends; Mom and Dad, and Seba for my favorite face.




Good Luck,
20th Century Club,
on another
Succ\ea@ful F/yer’

¥ CASH & CARRY XA
__effries Supply Co. ‘www.gummerwholesale.net
~ CONCESSIONS « COMPANYEVENTS =
~ FAMILY GATHERINGS  FUNDRAISERS |
Everything you need from
Candy, Snacks, Pizza, Nachos, Coffee, Water, \
R Juice, Paper Products, Grocery ltems, Cleaning
Q@@\@%’ Supplies and so much more!

Stop in or call us for more information!

49 N. 4t Street, Newark 740.345.6225

0'CLOCK.

GUMMER WHOLESALE WISHES 20“' CENTURY FLYER GOOD LUCK!M

4




Welcome to Broadway!
Our 38th Flyer production is proudly
presented by the 136 dedicated
women of our club. “Licking County
on Broadway” has been in the works
for two years under the direction of
our chairmen, Paula McWilliams and
Debbie Whipkey.

The Twentieth Century Club has been
dedicated to the children of Licking
County for 101 years. The proceeds
from this evening’s performance

will go to support Camp O’Bannon

From the Club President

and the 400 children selected each
year to experience summer camp
and embrace the fullness of making
friends, all while building self esteem.

| fondly remember my childhood
summers filled with endless days of
adventure ...that is until the street
lights flickered on and my mother’s
voice came bellowing over the hill.
Each morning | would load my bag
with the essentials, saltine crackers
and peanut butter, and hop upon my
pink banana-seat bike. Foraging for
blackberries, building twig forts and
climbing trees were just part of my
daily routine. When summer’s heat
became too much, skipping rocks

and catching water bugs in the creek
became the way to cool down. The
day’s adventures would always be
rewarded by resting atop the soft moss
that carpeted the hillside and was a
welcome resting spot for my bare feet.

Every child should have such
wonderful memories to look back

upon. Camp O’Bannon has provided
these memories for so many children
in Licking County, and is the main
reason that our Club works so
diligently to support this ongoing need.

Through your support of The Flyer and
the Twentieth Century Club we are
able to continue this endeavor. We
are deeply grateful to our Sponsors,
Supporting and Leading Roles, as
well as our Cast and Crew for the

long hours of hard work to make this
evening possible.

| hope you enjoy tonight’s production
with the youthful enthusiasm that is in
all of us, and invite you to sing along.
Sit back, and enjoy “Licking County on
Broadway!

Agnes Reed Windholtz
President

We salute the Twentieth Century Club on another successful Flyer!

Legclerprinting

printing ® graphic design @ direct mail

Call us today at
(740) 522-2149

or Visit

www.leaderprinting1895.com




188 2.8.2.8,9.2.80.0.2.0.9.9.0.80.0.8.0.0.0.0 5.6 ¢

Congratulations I
Stars of 20th Century Club %

on another great Flyer!

226 26 26 26 2 2 2 %

Need a Realtor?

Call Jodie Greene!

740-973-4281

Jodie.Greene@C21.com
—AI 2] ®

FRANK FRYE REAL ESTATE@
e e e e e T e e A T ke kg ok ke ke ek ek

22626 24 56 2 26 24 24 2 24 4 2 26 24 2 2 2626 4 2 2 24 24 2 2 24 2 22

22 24 2 26 26 2 26 26 26 3 26 22 2 2 2 2 5 24 2 2 24

Best wiAM 6’wm

/)
(N
2

John H. Wallace, DDS

General Dentist

Office Hours By Appointment

583 Moull Street
Newark, Ohio 43055

Phone: 740-366-1988
Fax: 740-364-0774

Wishing you a successful flyer!
Your Friends at Elks Lodge #391

73 North Third Street
P.O. Box 280
Newark, OH 43058
740-345-7315
elks391@midohio.twcbc.com




BMO%/;M on The fg?% |

CARDINAL COMPUTER STOCKS « BONDS
SERVICES, INC.

2112 Cherry Valley Rd.,
PO, Bos 94 CDs ¢ IRAs

Newark, Ohio 43058-0948
Ph: 740-522-3776 X222

cartinel@alnk com MUTUAL FUNDS

Carolyn J. Watson, President

o o JeffCox and Doug Stutz
//é , ~ 7/”2 h% Financial Advisors

711 West Church
‘ STICI<_LE _ P O Box 457
Funeral & Cremation Service Newark, OH 43058
Greta E. Blegvad -Ethan A. McKee 740-3499171

Jack W. Stickle II - Ronald G. Van Atta www.edwardjones.com Member SIPC

Newark Chapel Heath Chapel " ’ .
59 North Fifth Street 1249 Hebron Road E d dj
740.345.9864 740.522.1010 4 War 0 nes

MAHKING SENSE OF INVESTING

hendersonvanatta.com

FEDERAL CREDIT UNION.

Show your

Community
Spirit with FeNCEm I~
our Debit Cartr—== P oo

08 Hopewell Dr., Heath

345-6608 or
1-800-333-2465
www.fiberglas.org

GLAS

L, MTUNION..

» Ready in seconds—no waiting for the U.S. Mail!

» It’s free with a checking account, and you can
even choose your own PIN.

» You won't find these anywhere else!

Federally insured by NCUA




Congratulations on a
wonderful evening!

gaue taa @aéc goz

o&cVzin% Couut%’é woxt “wust attond” ovout...
9{\746-(,8 Ogé[’ Pwsem

-gatuw(a%, cgeptamﬁaz 13

3%
The Works

Ohio Center for History, Art & Technology

attheworks.org
555. 1st Street * Newark, Ohio * 740-349-9277




The 20th Century Clubs
Flver Committee Charimen & Co-Chairmen

Flyer Co-Chairmen
Paula McWilliams, Debbie Whipkey

I.xckwq Coum ox Broadway
..... o Flrie 2014

Licking Counry or Bronduy
25 Cones Fen 2014

Cathy Ford, Sue Keller, Kaye Hartman

Not Pictured:
Mary Jane Carrier, Janet Gordon, Mary Lollo,
Kelly Parker, Angie Ryan, Kathy Ryan,
Maura Urban and Ashley Wade

XX WAVE HD
PRODUCTIONS

Videos & Photos for Weddings, Parties and Events www.weddingandvidegevents.com
We also convert old VHS tapes and 8mm film to DVD 740-281-3966
Check out our website or contact us 1o see how we can heip you james@wavehdproductions.com

Vicki Pressey, Jennle Hall




100000000000 000000C
786 W. Main St.

Newark, OH 43055

740-343-0001
phone/fax

10000000 o0o0o0oonooooc

www.bcjr.com

bill cost jr.

bgcjr.

photography

Patrick J. Scarpitti, M.D.
David E. Born, M.D.
Donald A. DeShetler, M.D.
Jason M.Winterhalter, M.D.
Charles L. Geiger, D.O.

WHAT CAN WE PACK,
..~ SHIP CRATE OR
/ FREIGHT FOR YOU?

573 Hebron Rd 740 522 2564

Thanks por %//apwf/hﬁ the Lids!"

MICHAEL L. SMITH
LICKING COUNTY AUDITOR

CHERRY WESTGATE
FAMILY PRACTICE

342 Everett Ave « Newark, O]:uo
345-5425

2000 Newark-Granville Road
Suite 100

Granville, Ohio 43023

Phone: (740) 587-0087
Fax: (740) 587-0084

Tim Bubb

Licking County Commissioner

GREG & SOC GOUMAS
OWNERS/CHOCOLATIERS
273 DEO DRIVE
NEWARK, OHIO 43055
G O UMA$ TEL 740'364 0365
}/’f/(‘fl{‘/{ : G O 43023
RANVILLE, OHIO
FOURTH CGEN; TION CANDYMAKERS TEL 740 587 4905

FAX 740 364 0385
LS ATERa I T goumnasconiections@gmail.com

www.goumasconfections.com

goumasconfections@gmail.com
226 EAST BROADWAY

RAYCO APPLIANCE
SERVICE « PARTS + SALES
740-345-1396

104 W. National Dr.
Newark, OH 43055

We'll Haul Away
Your Old Appliance.

Plaza Pizza

1130 Mt. Vernon Road
Newark, OH 43055
740-366-2511 » 740-366-5627

( j Robert J. Parker, CPA
ertified Public Accountants

o - 1275 West Main Street
Parker-&

Newark, Ohio 43055
A ssociates

Phone 740 344-4200
Fax 740 344-2994

10




Custom window coverings to fit your style!

Check out our great
selection of styles including

Shutters « Draperies * Wood Blinds
Honeycomb Shades - Roller Shades
Vertical Blinds - Silhouettess
Woven Wood and more!

Ask for Diana Prescott
Professional Measuring & Installation

740-364-9411 614-322-9669
FREE In-Home Construction IO
& Estimates ’

Each Franchise Independently Owned and Operated
www.budgetblinds.com

\ / Commited to
~ = ﬁi/'OUi&/l:lflﬂ mfe ﬂn&/
the ENERGY reliable enerqy to our

COO p erative memée% ouners
Your Touchstone Energy-Partner &T} .
ELECTRIC » NATURAL GAS * PROPANE smee 1 93 6

The Energy Cooperative - 1500 Granville Rd - Newark - OH

(800) 255-6815 - www.theenergycoop.com




12




BANNON BOARD OF DIRECTORS

SPONSORED BY CAMP O

13




(@RUCKER&KISHLER
FUNERAL HOME

LOcAaLLY FAMILY OWNED AND OPERATED FOR THREE GENERATIONS

985 North 21st Street~ Newark Chio 43055

(740)366—3343

. Recepﬁon room for after service meals or gathenngs
+ Relaxing café area with complimentary
Starbucks cofiee

o Spacious parking lot
+ Special community events and memorials
« Complimentary Living Will creation and Assignment of
Durable Power of Attorney for Healthcare

Winner of the National Funeral Directors Association's
“Best of the Best” award in 2008 and 2009,

STIFEL

Lynn Heatwole, AAMS®

Vice President/Investments, Branch Manager

Al Lyons

Vice President/Investments

Sheila Steury

Vice President/Investments

(740) 344-2600

Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated
Member SIPC & NYSE | www.stifel.com

Custom Embroidery & Screen Printing

mbroe 7D

Beth D. Powers
225 A South 21st Street
Newark, Ohio 43055

Phone/Fax: 740-364-9212
Email: allstaremb@windstream.net
Web: www.allstarembroidery-ltd.com

AAA Vacuum

Your sweeper shop

Tim Mathie

owner-operator

L 255 S. 21st Street
Newark, Ohio 43055

740-344-6742
Fax 740-344-1249

E-mail: 11956@windstream.net
Web aaavacuumofnewark.com

Hours:
Tuesday—-Friday 9-5
Saturday 9-1

14




RE£D-EGAN

FUNERAL HOME
Serving families for 100 Years!

“Thank You, 20t Century Club,
for your continued dedication
to the children of Licking County!”

Your Family Directors:

Agnes Ann Reed Richard P. Reed

141 Green Wave Drive, Newark, OH 43055:
740-344-6106 www.reedegan.com

15




ALSWISET.

R,
We Mear Your Needs

Fresh Meat Cut Daily

Inspected Under The Ohio
Department of Agriculture

740 West Main Street, Newark
740-344-3130
Fax740-344-5093
www.alsmeatmarket.com

e oy d market basket
basket

“Where All Your Eggs
Are In One Basket”

1890 Cherry Valley Road
Newark
740-522-8260
740-522-0172 Fax

JOHN & TAMMY HART

SKiIP HEPNER

A Division oF HERNER ENTERPRISES, INC.

MW ”

M WINCE WELDING SUPPLY, INC.

2070 James Parkway
Heath, OH 43056
(740) 928-2814

71 North Buena Vista Street
Newark, OH 43055
(740) 345-8185
Fax (740) 345-6743

“OUR MIDDLE NAME Is SERVICE”

VAN
GRANVILLE!
\LUNBER s&}}

I(st (S |

QUALITY MATERIALS
FOR HOME, FARM AND INDUSTRY

Andersen Windows
Cedar Siding
Composite Decking
Senco Tools
Baldwin Hardware

401 SOUTH MAIN STREET
GRANVILLE, OHIO
740-587-0796
www.granvillelumber.com

Plywood
Treated Lumber
Oak & Poplar Mouldings
Cedar Decking
Hardwood Lumber

il

Ty
TLELLED

at The College Town House

Located in the heart of Granville, 334 E Broadway,
offering a unique space with a full kitchen.

To learn more or reserve, call Cathi at 740.587.0323.

BHP!
»
ot Central Ohio

omprene e mental hea and addiction se %

We are. ..

Behavioral Healthcare Partners
of Central Ohio, Inc,
a private, not-for-profit organization that provides
integrated mental health and addiction treatment

COMPLIMENTS OF
REESE, PYLE, DRAKE & MEYER, P.L.L.

ATTORNEYS AT LAwW

36 NORTH SECOND STREET ® NEWARK, OHIO 43058-0919
(740) 345-3431

16

services for youth, adults and families.
We are the leading and most comprehensive provider

of behavioral healthcare services in our community.

www.bhcpartners.org

If you or someone you know is in a mental health or
alcohol/drug crisis; please call:
Mon-Fri 8:00 am - 5:00 pm

740.522.8477 or 877.593.6330 (woll free)
All other times, including holidays, dial 21 lor 800.544.1601




Stop by and see us at
1351 West Main Street

in Newark

RICHARDSON

== GLASS SERVICE 2 2
740-366-5090

Monday-Friday 8:00 - 5:00
Saturday 8:00- 12:00

1165 Mt.Vernon Rd. - Newark, Ohio 43055

www.richardsonglass.com

Weathervane

oo Playhouse

Cabaret May 29 - Jun7
The Odd Couple Jun 12 -
Oklahoma! Jun 26 - Jul 5
To Kill a Mockingbird Ju! 10 -16
Footloose Jul 24 - Aug 2

Grove Inn

l An Assisted

1 Living Residence

1400 Chapel Way * Heath Ohio 43056

522-HOME (4663)

www.chapelgroveinn.com

THE EYE SITE

Family Practice

O.D. & Nancy R. Dietz, O.D.

Brett A. Dietz,

Doctors of Optometry

Glasses » Contact Lenses » Eye Diseases

MILLERSPORT OFFICE
12472 Lancaster Street
P.O. Box 421
Millersport, Ohio 43046
Phone (740) 467-2525

GRANVILLE OFFICE
114 Galway Drive North
Granville, Ohio 43023
Phone (740) 587-4970
Fax (740) 587-4863

Best Wishes
for a successful show

Duane Flowers

Licking County Commissioner

17




Iscount. Discount.
Iscount Dlscount

iscount

Get them all with Discount Double Check®.

It's a quick and easy way to make sure you're saving all you can. And it's free.
Like a good neighbor, State Farm is there®

CONTACT AN AGENT TODAY.

Bill Stevenson, Agent Erin Curtis, Agent
1109 Hebron Road 1230 N 21st Street
Heath, OH 43056 Newark, OH 43055
Bus: 740-788-8000 Toll Free: 877-825-8080 Bus: 740-345-FARM
www.billstevenson.net www.erincurtis.com

o StateFarm

0901119.1 State Farm, Home Office, Bloomington, IL

18




1LFADING ROLES 2014 FLYEDR

Glenn and Alice Ann Abel
Gina Buckey
Judy Bradley
Ed Cobb
Joseph & Carol Corby
Doug & Bev Donaldson
Matt & Sandy Dry
Jack Ewald
JK Keller Farms
Judy Franklin
Dr. Ron & Sharon Fuller
Drs. Thomas & Mary Beth Hall
Clarissa Ann Howard
Gus & Sally Howarth
Janet Ignatius
Dr. Harold & Carol Kelch
Dave & Mary Jo List
Grace Luikart
Sue O. Moore
William T. McConnell
- Cynthia McCracken
Robert H. & Patricia McGaughy
Chris Neely
Jerry & June Nethers
Elizabeth Norpell
Press Norpell
Debe Petrey
Beth Price
Andy & Angie Ryan
David & Nancy Samson
Cathy Vogelmeier
Craig Young
Ken & Marilyn Yost
Rod & Sally Howarth
Todd P Ware




Full Chorus

Children’s Chorus

introduction
Wagons Ho!

Hoosiers
Brass Band

Introduction
Musicality

Sunrise

Cupid

Fall Melody

The Day After Today

Introduction
Recollection

introduction
Literary Degree
Pity Party

To Be Young Again
At This Time

Introduction
Rise & Shine

Ultra Firm Hold

New ‘Do

20

Licking County

Borgany Bierly, Alex Byrd, Herb Dysart, Melissa Ellis, Chandlar Ford, Larry Gallagher, Tim Gartner,
Cheri Grigsby, Dale Grigsby, Tom Hall, Kay Hartman, Amy Keller, Katherine Kraft, Lana Lawson,
Cheryl Lentz, Tamara Litten, Tina Lock, Virginia Matthews, Charlie Mays, Bob McAleer, Dan McCauley,
Cindy McCracken, Teri Molinar, Mindy Nelson, Cara Noyes, Chris Powers, John Pressey, Mary Reid,
Lauren Riggleman, Katie Shevel, John Shumate, Danielle Six, John Stare, Shirley Stare,

Rose Ann Stevenson, Loni Stickle, Greg Stutsman, Miles Watters, Robin Renee Winegardner,

Dottie Wolfe, Jason Wonder Jr, Maggie Wright, Judy Young

Emma Allen, Hanna Ecker, Aidan Fraley, Grace Frye, Meghan Gilbert, Gabrielle Greene,

Kya GreeneAva Gummer, Alexis Hager, Annie Jurden, Trey Jurden, Lauren Meier, Macey Myers,
Gabbie Pastorius, Grace Pastorius, Bradley Pastorius, Olivia Pastorius, Jacob Poston, Rosa Lucas,
Kyle Spicer, Nevaeh Spicer, Riley Stalling, Catherine Wright, Elizabeth Wright, Grace Wright,
Joseph Wright, Robert Wright, Maddie Young

ACT 1

Music To Our Ears
Shirley Stare
Small Chorus: Borgany Bierly, Herb Dysart, Cheri Grigsby, Amy Keller,
Bob McAleer Teri Molnar, Katie Shevel, John Shumate, John Stare, Shirley Stare, Loni Stickle,
Greg Stutsman, Miles Watters + Big Kids
Little Kids
Small Chorus

Old Fashioned Medley
John Stare

Lauren Riggleman

Aidan Fraley, Grace Pastorius, Olivia Pastorius, Joseph Windholtz, Patricia Windholtz,
Tom Hall

Chandlar Ford, Katie Shevel, Loni Stickle

John Pressey

Riley Stalling
Meow 1
John Pressey
Dottie Wolfe
Cheri Grigsby, John Pressey, and Special Guests
How To: Adulit
Borgany Bierly

John Shumate

Alex Byrd, Tom Hall, Amy Keller, Dan McCauley, Cara Noyes, John Shumate, Robin Renee Winegardner
Dan McCauley, Cara Noyes, John Shumate

Alex Byrd, Tom Hall, Amy Keller, Cara Noyes, Suzie Wallace, Robin Renee Winegardner

Chorus

Meow 2

Extreme Makeover
Cheri Grigsby
Kirsten Paisley
Chorus
Miles Watters
Chandlar Ford, Danielle Six, Lana Stalling, Suzie Wallace, Robin Renee Winegardner,
Kirsten Paisley, Tim Gartner
Trio: Lana Lawson, Cara Noyes, Maggie Wright
Chorus




on Broadway

Little Nostalgia
| said “No!”

Introduction
Golden Boy

Introduction
We Built This Summer

Introduction
Shoe Hound Medley

Introduction
Homecoming

Introduction
Genesis

Introduction
The Song Goes On & On

Introduction
Lovely to Look At
Secret Admirer

Orchestra

Tech Crew

Bertha Stigger

Kirsten Paisley, Tim Gartner

Debutantes--Amy Keller, Mindy Nelson, Conservatives--Loni Stickle, Cheryl Lentz,

Borgany Bierly, Melissa Ellis, Chandlar Ford, Katherine Kraft, Cindy McCracken, Teri Molnar,
Chris Powers, Mary Reid, Lauren Riggleman, Katie Shevel, Shirley Stare, Rose Ann Stevenson,
Suzie Wallace, Robin Winegardner, Maggie Wright

Meow 3

slap Happy
Chandlar Ford
Kickline: Amy Keller, Katherine Kraft, Tina Lock, Teri Molnar,
Danielle Six, Lana Stalling, Loni Stickle, Suzie Wallace, Agnes Windholtz,
Robin Renee Winegardner, Jason Wonders
Alternates: Tamara Litten, Katie Shevel
Chorus

ACT 2

Camp O°’Bannon Rocks
Agnes Windholtz
20th Century Club members: Borgany Bierly, Sandi Dry, Cathy Ford, Jodie Green, Jennie Hall,
Kaye Hartman, Susan Kamps, Mary Lollo, Nance McAleer, Cindy McCracken, Paula McWilliams,
Patty Nagy, Mindy Neison, Debe Petrey, Doris Ann Spriggs, Donna Stasel, Kim Thacker,
Debbie Whipkey, Agnes Windholtz, Judy Young, and Ted Cobb (Camp Director)

Velvet Yoices

Robin Renee Winegardner
Bob McAleer, Dan McCauley, John Shumate, Miles Watters

Let Them Eat Cake

Teri Molnar
Greg Stutsman

Dueling Dandies

Lana Stalling
Alex Byrd
Larry Gallagher, Tim Gartner, Tom Hall, Bob McAleer, Dan McCauley, John Shumate, John Stare
Ham It Up
Cara Noyes
Lana Lawson, Bob McAleer
Newark Newbies
Cheryl Lentz
Justin Lane
Alex Byrd, Tim Gartner, Justin Lane, Dan McCauley
Chorus
Encore
Entire Cast

Cathy Carpenter — piano, Sean Bradley — sax, Dan King - trumpet
Doug Moran — trombone, Doug Richeson — bass, Randall Lamb — drums
Ceara Thacker, Tim Hayes, Cassie Summers, Kelly McWilliams

If what you see on stage matches what is on the printed page, it's a miracle!

21




Also performing tonight:

Lizzie Kayrouz
Donna Masters

Ella Pegher _
Jason wonders, Jr.

We would also like to thank
Licking County Players for
their wonderful supportf?



SUPPORTING ROLES 2014 FLYED

Marty & Dee Altmaier
Sandy Andrews
Julie Ketner Barrett
Ted & Betsy Cobb
Jack & Bev Crockford
Dan & Peggy Evans
Steve & Heather Gilbert
Jim & Jane Gordon
Wayne D. & Jennie Jo Hall
Anne C. Harris
Mr. & Mrs. Herbert H. Gregg
Marcia Henderson
Sue Henry

Matthew & Julie Kunsman
Gary & Martha McDonald

Paula & Bill McWilliams

Linda & Christopher McWilliams

Sue Henry-Mounts
Rod & Mindy Nelson
Barbara Ransopher

Judy Riggs
Bruce Ryan
Tom & Joyce Slater
Verna Timms

Pearl Trott
Bill & Debbie Whipkey
Wayne & Judy Wright

Robert & Nance McAleer
Georgia Porter




Martin Altmaier
Kathryn Anderson
Mary Kay Andrews
Paul Baker
Steven Barnard
James Barton
Kathryn Bennett
Jason Bivens
Patricia Blakely
Abbey Borders
Judy Bradley
Gary Burkholder
Patricia Campbell
Richard Clark
Casey Claxon
Edward Cobb
Ted Cobb

Emily Conlon
Jeffrey Craig
Vicky Crist
Robert Cullen
Brandie Davisson
Louise Decker
David Doney
Vaughn Ellis
Robert Evans

Co

Lynn Fawcett
John Fisher
Philip Frye
Timothy Gano
Jeffrey Gill
Herbert Gregg
Marc Guthrie
Gregory Halbe
Robert Handelman
Ruth Handelman
Linda Harris
Michael Harris
William Hunter
Chuck Jackson
Chas Johnston
Samuel Kiner
John Kozak
Paddy Kutz
Marsha Link
Bryan Long
Brandon Mathis
Daren Messer
Christopher Miller
Helen Moore
Joseph Moore
William Moore

David Morris

Jon Musser
Rodney Nelson
Thomas Norpell
Heather Powell
William Rauch
Seth Roy
Mareion Royster
Chuck Shultz
Sadie Smith
Doris Spriggs
Clifford Steinman
Steven Stidham
Douglas Stutz
Max Sutton
Mason Van Dyke
Gregory Wallis
WCLT Radio, Inc.
Elizabeth Wells
David Wenger
Michael Wesley
Bruce Whiteman
Jeffrey Wilson
Babette Wofter
Michael Young

.The Kiwanis Club of Newark

ng@afw&:fw
the 20th Century Club!

M

23




SERVING | Our Neighbors
SUPPORTING | Our Community

Bwf wa (s ¥
andlter moomafwé

Plger!

N

VENSIL & CHUTE

FUNERAL HOMES

KNOWN FOR EXCELLENCE AND TRUSTED FOR VALUE.
SINCE 1902

1850 West Main Street ¢ Newark, Ohio
Phone: (740) 788-8808 www.vocfh.com




Care when 4o need it

Walk-ins Welcome!
(

Hours of Operation
IMMEDIATE HEALTH
Urgent Care Centers

Weekdays - 9:00a-9:00p

Weekends - 9:00a-6:00
Westar Wedgewood 6 p
444 N. Cleveland Ave. 10330 Sawmill Pkwy “Weekend Hours on most holidays
Suite 130 Suite 300 Closed on Easter. Thankseivi D—‘y
Westerville, OH 43081 Powell, OH 43065 osed on Laster, Lhanksgiving Day
(614) 839.1118 (614) 923.9200

& Christmas Day
XRAY & LIMITED LABORATORY SERVICES ON SITE

For more infarmation, pisass call the center nsarest you
Newark Valliey Sunbury
1906 Tamarack Rd. 101D West Cherry St.

* Visa/Mastercard *
Newark, OH 43055 Sunbury, OH 43074
(740) 522.0222 (740) 965.8305

Most Major Insurances Accepted

*Please call your insurance company to verify benefits

Contact us : info@ihainc.org
. Care for Visit us on the web at
Adult and Pediatric llinesses and Injuries

www.urgent-care.biz

DENTAL CARE

The CARE vou deserve, the CONVENIENCE vou need!

b END
e
L

=

Lance Senn, DDS

572 Industrial Parkway
Orest Kowalsky, DDS Heath, OH 43056
Steve Krchl, DE > www.hopewelldentalcare.com Newark Heath
Aaron Smith, DDS
740.522.5000 OFFICE == 38 N. Cedar St. 780 S. 30th St.
740.522.5950 FAX : 345-5175 522-2668
hopewell@hopewelldentalcare.com e

25




g
i
&
-
-
-
=
®
-




Residential/Commercial Lawn Core

1444 Blue Jay Road e Snow Removal
Heath, Ohio 43056 e Hydro-Seeding

Office 740-522-2898
Fax  740-522-2899  Herl Fitch-COwner

GRAVEL e LIMESTONE e TOPSOIL

1444 Blue Jay Road  HAULING
Heath, Ohio 43056

Office 740-522-2898
Fax  740-522-2899 PUCO-00509788

27




Dance Wear

Dance Shoes % dm %dm C%ﬂ

{New & Used)

Cheerleading
Accessories

Gymnastics

V (6roup Discounts Available) ?»ﬁN O N &
The Dancer's Closet %2”

<&
A
@)
Monday—Thursday 12pm-7pm \.2
740-366-2286  Saturday 10am-4pm (')5

<

2
Friday : 12pm-5pm

£

Thank you 20th Century Club!

Certified Public Accountants

Ten West Locust Street
Newark, Ohio 43055

740-345-6611

for State Representative WWW.wssInc.net

Paid for by Citizens for Scott Ryan, Gary Walters, Chairman, Dan Hayes, Treasurer, 377 S. Main Street » Pataskala, OH 43062

Proud Supporter.

= Toetien Century Cll
=5 1) Licking Countyon Broadway”

— i the ‘
@W/ﬁ({/ y//;/(/z »-

o L W
A
) Ve

'STELLA

ARTOIS

S ection: nasrs prIcE

28




Albyn’s Landscape & Nursery
Another Glance
Judy Bradley

Judge Duke Frost
Judge & Mrs. Robert Hoover

Jeremiah Friesner
Kain Chiropractic Center, Inc.

Licking County Republican Party
Bill Lozier, Licking County Engineer

Kenneth W. Oswalt, County Prosecutor
Bob & Sally Schaadt
Judge Richard Wright

e

I e Extensive Wine Selection

6i [/Lde}tg ‘ Kee/p eﬂS m&”’;@ Very Spedal;j:; I;:iil\ll(eiel:ried Designs
c&'% Vlsgégﬂ-zasséir;:ard

s . ?’/ Corner of 21st St, and Price Rd.
Handc rafted Gn“[s, /\nhques, Complete Floral Service Newark, Ohio
Art Home Decor and much more...
DAVID SANOR
OVE’.F‘ 200 Ve are the havy color expeds”
unique 124 S. 30th Street, Newark,Ohio 43055
crafters 344-3024

Regular Hours

Monday ~ Saturday 10-8 don poun
Sunday 12-5 POUND PHOTOGRAPHICS, INC. m
...bringing your world into focus...

Park Plaza Shopping Center

789 Hebron Ron Il:i:ed:er;z x 13 WEST MAIN STREET ¢ NEWARK, OHIO 43055 -« (740) 345-9818
Heath, Ohio 43056
N
local: 740-522-3233 el » R ST
. _ _ |_70 T e | J»
tO” free: 300 843 9301 F‘WhereDreamsBegin."":': i ot .
www.finderskeeperscrafts.com - -

910 North Tiventy-first Street, Newark. Ohic 43055

29




sk frice | Lowies PITIA

“Established 1960”

238 E. Broadway
Granville, OH 43023

|

740/587-7319 work
740/404-2399 cell

Hugh@PriceMakesADifference.com

PriceMakesADifference.com

MoRRoOw, GORDON & BYRD, Ltd.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Realtors® (740) 345-9611 33 WEST MAIN STREET
(740) 349-9806 Fax P.O. Box 4190
WWW.MGBOHIOLAW.COM NEwaARK, OH 43058-4190

EQUAL HOUSING
REALTOR®  OPPORTUNITY

Heating & Cooling, Inc.

358 Wilson
Newark, Ohio 43055

740-344-5497 * 1-800-457-4328

www.luikart.com

Serving the Central Ohio Area Since 1961
We Care About Your Comfort

Thank o, 2048 ?7’%/22‘/{7
/5/ /ﬂdé/}% @ Q/%ZIZCK o our Cﬂ/fZ/?ZlJ/ZJZ%.

30




)

Good luck to all our “Local Performers”

You don’t need luck with
Weekley Travel, your “Local Travel Agency.”

We perform with confidence!

Arranging your vacations for 25 Years!

Weekley Travel, Inc. 1288. 30" ST. Newark, OH

740-344-TRVL weekleytravel.com

Thank You
for Supporting
The Children of

Licking County

Owens Corning
Science & Technology, LLC

SUBS SO

FAST
YOU’LL
FREAK!'

We Deliver 344-3449

FREAKY FAST DELIVERY!

©2011 JIMMY JOHN'S FRANCHISE, LLC  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Congratulations lo
e T entiott Contury Clud/

Licking Memorial Surgical Services
Larry N. Pasley M.D.

o StateFarm-

Steve Gilbert, agent

395 Mount Vernon Rd, Newrak, OH 43055

Bus 740-349-9999
steve.gilbert.p6jk@statefarm.com

MCcLEISH

BOWMAN

BARBER &
PFAHLER, INC.

CERTIFIED PUBLIC
ACCOUNTANTS

1000 North 215t Street
Newark, Ohio 43055
740/366-4444

FAX 740/366-6964
www.mbbpcpas.com

31




Jerry McClain Companies
Park National Bank
Kaiser Aluminum
Coughlin Automotive
State Farm Insurance
Gummer Wholesale
Licking Memorial Health Systems
Park National Bank’s Freedom Years
Reed Egan Funeral Home
Leader Printing
Bryan Ramsey
Nancy’s Flowers
Scarrett Insurance
Ace Carpet Care, inc.
Mike Lemar
Bob Porter
Ted Cobb
Jess Mitchell
Loni Stickle
Wayne Hall
Glenn McGregor
Tim Lollo
PCA

\OI
Y

invisalign
PREVF‘E‘RRED El E
740-344-3372 EI%

www.crockortho.com

32

A Special Thanks to...

Jeff Petrey
Sherwin Williams
Home Depot
Licking County Food Pantry
Roger Shay
Michaels
Michael Windholtz
Dave Samson
Sally Howarth
Friends of Miller Elementary
Michael Lemar
Donna Stasel
Second Presbyterian Church
James Radar — Wave Productions
Bill Cost Photography
Cathy Carpenter
Doug Ute
Weathervane Playhouse
Tim Hayes
Cassie Summers
Kelly McWilliams
Vicki Howe

ISTOPHER aLAN PROD

FOLLIES

Raise money for
your organization:

ON STAGE!

SHOWCASE LOCAL TALENT « BUILD FRIENDSHIPS

Raising money is now FUN!
Our director will lead you every step of the way.

“Enjoyed working with you!
This is the most money we’ve ever
raised. Rehearsal schedules were
well-planned, and our director
was flexible with the cast.”

capfollies.com




Licking Qouun kl and Al
Weather, Music and

dio Stations!!

Jobes Proudly
Supports
4 Henderson the
& ASSOCIATES 20th Century
Breaking Ground | Breaking Boundaries Club

fwa’ Luck
”//awé W adness’

WILLIAM E. MILLS
INSURANCE AGENCY

Auto Home Business Life Health

Y Erie
At Insurance’

619 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY
HEATH, OH
522-3108

693 Hopewell Drive
Heath,OH 43056
740.522.5500

Fax 740.522.5444

Kelly L. Mantonya, DC

J

MIDLAND THEATRE

The Midland. Your Theatre.

Mathis Moving & Storage

Brandon Mathis
90 Norton Avenue » Newark, Ohio 43055

740-366-2323

BIRTHDAYS AND PRIVATE PARTIES
Information
(740) 349-4733 (Recording)

Office
(740) 349-7778
Roll-A-Way Home
SKATING Cener | (740) 7633477
INCORGORALES  Rear 600 W. Church St. « Box 141 - Newark, OH 43058-0141

\“ ) 937 River Road

Palumbo s Granville OH
Italian Market

740-587-0409

Gourmet Meals to Go

www.palumbosmarket.com

JohnFdward

- Good Luck
”L'icéinﬂ Cawm‘y on 737‘0&!&/1/(}@ "

Neil & Gloria Carson

985 NORTH 2 I ST ST.~ NEWARK
P: 740.349.8139
F: 740.345.1670

JOHNEDWARDPRIC E@OUTLOOK .COM

Price«{fe

T loral (%ngmw Vat an a/ﬁmﬁzﬁk /am.




“I'T°’S SHOWTIME!!”

CHRISTINA BARTH
& OHIO’S YOUTH
ENTERTAINERS

& STAGE SHOW

" #%*CELEBRATING 18 YEARS**
“LET US ENTERTAIN YOU!!”

EXCITING “VAUDEVILLE”. .
VARIETY SHOW -~

7 ~RAges 7-19, Singing, Dancing, Skits, Comedy, Props,
Costumes, Audience Participation, Fun!! Performances
all over Ohio, Washington D.C., Chicago, New York City,
Nashville, Memphis, WSYX, WBNS, WTTE

Visit us online for performances
and showtimes

Like us on

740-587-0837 « www.ohyess.org 1 Facebook

OH-AT140117_160603

"La Chic Boutique"
587 Hebron Rd. - Heath, OH 43056
Southgate Shopping Center - Located in the Courtyard
740-522-2289
www.pinkpoodleconsignmentboutique.com
pinkpoodlepaws@yahoo.com
Kathy McLaughlin, Owner
Featuring upscale clothing & accessories for every woman on every budget!
Private after hours shopping parties - fun for everyone!
"Uncorked Saturdays" - Here's a toast to sales, specials & surprises

PC/A

" Packaging Corporation of America

.3 NN 205 South 21st Street
Newark, OH 43055
(740) 344-1126

i e

Your Innovative Ideas and
PackagingsSolutions Resource

s www.packagingcorp.com
Innovative ideas and creative:

solutions bring your products
into focus.

Peaple- Customers- Trust

i Specializing in Fine Wine
: and Craft Beer
| THE

BEVERAGE
SOURCE

THE ULTIMATE ™ FINE BEVERACES

1551 West Church Street
Newark, Ohio 43055
740-344-1466
beveragesource.yahoo.com

Ashcraft Machine & Supply

185 Wilson St. - Newark

349-8110

WAYNE BURWELL - CARPET
DIANE BURWELL - VINYL

- HARDWOOD
FREE ESTIMATES - CERAMIC

595 W. Church St. * Newark, Ohio 43055 - (740) 345-5905 - 1-800-576-1423
Mon. & Fri. 9-7 - Tues., Wed., Thurs. 9-5 « Sat. 9-2 or by appt.

A.S.A.F

CARPET CLEANING INC.
HOME MAINTENANCE SERVICES
645 W. Church Street * Newark, OH 43055
740-323-1979

Realtors®
Kelly Parker, GRI
238 E. Broadway
Granville, OH 43023

740/ 334-9777 cell

Kelly@KellyParkerHome.com
KellyParkerHome.com

‘E0UAL HOUSING
REALTQR™  OPPORTUMITY

34




ADVERTISING CORP.

Licking County Digital Network

14'x48’ and 12'x25’ Locations Throughout Licking

Buy outdoor by the week and choose the package
that best fits your needs. Expose your latest message
with no production charge and let outdoor advertising
work for you like it should. Target your audience with

the exposure from four digital billboards the have an
expanded geographic range.

Call Barnes Advertising for your spot!

-800-458-1410

35




Nothing too big or too small, We Store It All.

10 W. Main Street - Newark, OH 43055

Fax: 740.345.0105

) J & D Storage

A Rhodes Company

740.366.3105

Web: jdstorageohio.com

36




= COUGHLINC:ARs.com

15 Brands To Serve You

Ny A | Ty = TN
Smmsien J’@@DG%J Jeep | .EQ | |
Coughlin has the cazs foz Jow/
Proud Sponsor of

The Twentioth Cenfury Club's
"[.’icéi@ Cmmfy on 73%0&:&/“/@ ’

ond Camp O 'Bannon.

37




&%z“ |

SALON & DAY SpA

FULL HAIR STUDIO - MANICURES/PEDICURES - MASSAGE
WAXING - SPRAY TAN - BODY TREATMENTS - FACIALS

740.366.1604 | 206 Deo Drive Newark, OH 43055 | bellezzaspaonline.com

GOODSYEAR

Three Locations to Serve you
Newark Goodyear - 740-366-4695
Heath Goodyear - 740-522-1181
Heath Gemini - 740-522-4784
goodyeartire871@windstream.net

S@ee

N ServicCe gveryooy

LU .I.

A non-profit service organization
To join contact
Mary Kurek at 740-920-4072

Auto Innovations N
Quality Auto Body and Collision Repair %‘«/‘;_
Keith Wise e
“Ask ho we can help pay your deductible.”
163 Wilwood Avenue, Newark
740-345-BODY (2639)

2417 Tow - Beb Pigg
740-344-1947

250 Goosepond Rd
Newark, OH 43055
(740) 366-5999

VA % Bryan Ramsey
S President
i : Newark, OH

(740) 777-5621
bramsey43055@gmail.com
www.safesoundmoves.com

Safe Sound Moves, LLC
Proudly ottering moving services om
Load/Unloading help to full service
relocation to all of Ohio.

i

Working for
Licking County

ICK BLAC

FOR COMMISSIONER

740.,928.4419
voterickblackgyahoo.com
www.voterickblack.com

Paid for by, Rick Bisck for Commseioner « Both Barder, Treasunsr « 267 Lonaford Drve, Granviie SH 43023

' &, Y 4 740-403-8454
SRS
Custom Screenprint & Embroidery

16 Arcade Place
Newark, OH 43055

emsports@roadrunner.com

n Find us on:
facebook.
www.edthetshirtguy.com

ToMm HEISEY Estates Purchased
Antique Search

Special Requests Accepted
Phone Inquires Welcome

Appointment Only

Bus and Cell (740) 973-4144
Box 885 « Newark, OH 43058-0855

Buy Sell

Arte & Antigues

LOCAL BISTRO
For reservations or to-qgo orders
please call 744 EE
50 North Second Street
Newark, OH 43055

www.newarkmetrohotel.com

Over 5,000 Tuxedo
Rentals & Sales in store

977 Mount Vernon Road 740.366.1349
Newark, Ohio 43055 www.callmrtux.com
M-F: 10-5 - Sat 10-3

38




Mortellaro

McDonald’s

Come visit us
after the show
at any of our 13 locations

handelman

Robert B. Handelman
Attorney at Law

740-349-8581
robert@ehandelmanlzvoffice.com

29 South Park Place « Newark, Ohio 43055
Fax 740-345-4101 1-800-688-2753

w e

P ..
Northtowne Animal Clinic
CHAD C. HERRICK, DVM

Hours of operation
Monday - Friday 9am ~ 6pm
Wednesday 9am ~ NOON
Saturday 9am ~ NOON

195 Northtowne Court

Newark, Ohio 43055 740-366-1319

HOPEWELL FEDERAL

Live

Work
Here

Here

www.hopewellifcu.org

740.522.8311




~ Index of Advertisers ~

AAAVaccuumM .........cocoeeee, 14
Al's Meat Market..............cccocee... 16
All-Star Embroidery. LTD. ............... 14
Arts & Antiques.........c..oooeeeeieee 38
A.S.AP.CarpetCare...................... 34
Ashcraft Machine

& Supply..cceeeee. 34 & Walking Ad
Auto Innovations............................. 38
Barnes Advertising Corp................. 35
Behavioral Health Partners............. 16
Bellezza Salon & Day Spa.............. 38
Beverage Source, The.................... 34
Bill Cost Jr. Photography .................. 8
Rick Black........c.cooooevieiiii 38
Brucker & Kishler Funeral Home.... 14
Budget Blinds ..........coccocoveniiel 11

Callander’s Mr. Tux...38 & Walking Ad
Camp O’Bannon

Board of Directors............... 12&13
CAP Follies........cooeeeeeieeeeeeeeee 32
Cardinal Computer Services, Inc...... 7
Neil & Gloria Carson....................... 33
Century 21 Frank Frye

Real Estate ............. 6 & Walking Ad
Chapel Grove Inn ..ol 17
Cherry Westgate Family Practice ... 10
Chris Nethers Salon ....................... 10
Church St. Floor Coverings ............ 34
Coliege Town House....................... 16
Coughlin Automotive Group............ 37
Crock Orthodontics............cccocc....... 32
Dancer’s Closet, The............c......... 28
David Sanor Salon.......................... 29
Don Pound Studio ...........c..ccocoo.. 29
Dr. Signs....cooooeeeie Walking Ad
Dyer Mantonya Chiropractic........... 33
Edward Jones Investments,

Jeff Cox & Doug Stutz................... 7
Elements Local Bistro..................... 38
Elk’s Lodge #3971 ..o 6
Em Sports.......ccooeviiiiiii 38
The Energy Cooperative.............. &

Walking Ad
Eye Site, The.......cccoeooiiiii, 17
Fiberglas Federal Credit Union......... 7
Finder's Keepers ..........cocoovveveeeein. 29
40

Goodyear........ccueeeeieiiiiieeee . 38
Goumas Confections...................... 10
Gummer Wholesale......................... 4
Gutridge Plumbing............ Walking Ad
Granville Lumber ...............c.cc....... 16
Handelman Law Office.................. 39
Henderson Van Atta Stickie

Funeral Services..........ccc.cccco....... 7
Hopewell Dental Care..................... 25
Hopewell Federal Credit Union....... 39
Hugh Price, HER Realtors.............. 30
Immediate Health

Urgent Care Centers................... 25
J & D Storage........... 36 & Walking Ad
Jimmy John’s...........cooooiiiil 31
Jobes Henderson ........................... 33
KFC o, 25
Kiwanis Club of Newark, The ......... 23
Leader Printing............ 5 & Walking Ad
Licking County Commissioner

Tim Bubb.........c...oooviii 10
Licking County Commissioner

Duane Flowers...................c........ 10
Licking County Treasurer

Michael ASmith .......................... 10
Louie’s Pizza ..........cocoeeveeiiee 30
Luikhart Heating

& Cooling, Inc........ 30 & Walking Ad
Matesich Distributing....................... 28
Mathis Moving & Storage ............... 33
Market Basket ..............ccoooeeeeen 16
Martin Music...........c...oocoeeeee 29
McLeish, Bowman,

Barber & Pfahler, Inc.................. 31
Midland Theatre............ccccoeevee... 33
Morrow, Gordon & Byrd, LTD. ........ 30
Mortellaro McDonald’s.................... 39
Nancy’s Flowers ....... 17 & walking Ad
Northtowne Animal Clinic................ 39
Ohio Youth Entertainers.................. 34
Owens Corning

Science & Technology, LLC. ....... 31

Palumbo’s Italian Market ................ 33
Kelly Parker, HER Realtors ............ 34
Parker & Associates ..................... 10
Larry M. Pasley MD..................... 31
PCA e 34
Pink Poodle, The ...........cccccoiiil. 34
Plaza Pizza.......cccccocooeiioeeiieee 10
John Edward Price ........................ 33
Rayco Appliances.............cc........... 10
Red Oak Pub............ccoooooiii . 38
Reed-Egan Funeral Home.............. 15
Reese, Pyle, Drake & Meyer, PL.L. ... 16
Richardson Glass..............c.cccc...... 17
Roll-A-Way Skating Center............. 33
Romine Roofing................ Walking Ad
Roots & Shoots.............ccooeeveni. 29
Scott Ryan ....ccoooooioeiiiii 28
Safe Sound Movers, LLC. .............. 38
Showcase Lawn & Landscape ....... 27
Showcase Trucking ........................ 27
State Farm Insurance —

Steve Gilbert..............cccoooeiii . 31
State Farm Insurance -

Stevenson/Curtis.............cc.......... 18

Vensil, Orr & Chute
Funeral Homes ...24 & Walking Ads

Wallace, John HDDS....................... 6
Wave Productions ................c........... 9
Weathervane Playhouse ................ 17
Weekley Travel ... 31
WCLT Radio ....ooveeicieice 4

William E. Mills Insurance Agency..33
Wilson, Shannon & Snow, Inc. 28

Wince Welding............cccoc.ooocooea. 16
WILS.E. e, 38
WNKO Radio........ccceevviiiii 33
The Works ......occoooveviiiiicie, 8




When it comes to supporting our

community—

We're front row, center!

Wishing the 20th Century Flyer another outstanding performance!
Want to experience something else pretty outstanding? Check-out FI RST

our customer service, stop by one of our offices or give us a call! FEDERAL
MEMBER

m YOll 1-800-783-3494 www firstfedohio.com The better way to bank.




& :
President David Trautman and /
Chairman Dan Delawder pose as

Broadway ushers and ticket takers (
to welcome you to the show.

Member

FDIC

It’s a privilege to be at your service!

What do banking and a Broadway experience have in common? You should expect the best.
You want to be treated like you're important. Sometimes, you might even want to feel like a star.

At Park National Bank, our goal is to make you feel like the most important person we come
in contact with all day. We do this by providing personal attention, trustworthy guidance, and

reliability. We listen to you and build a relationship with you, then we talk about how we can
help you achieve your goals.

We invite you to be our guest and put our service to the test. If it doesn’t measure up toa
5-star experience, please tell us. Every PNB customer deserves to have the red carpet rolled
out for them, and it's our job to make sure that happens.

David Trautman Dan DeLawder ‘
President Chairman
desk: 740.349.3927 desk: 740.349.3746 .

home: 740.587.3531 home: 740.344.1337

cell: 740.403.9051 cell: 740.328 9221 —NATIONAL BANK




